
F-1 STEERING

Ref No SFM-No. Description Qty

1      P402530500100010 HANDLE COMP. 1

2      P402530500100020 FLANGE BOLT 10×1.25×45 1

3      P402530500100030 U NUT 10×1.25MM 1

4      P402530500100040 L. GRIP 1

5 P402530500100050 R. GRIP 1

6      P402530500100060 GAS/OIL CABLE 1

7      P402530500100070 PAN HEAD SCREW 5×10 1

8      P402530500100080 BRAKE CABLE 1

9      P402530500100090 PIN, STOPPER 1

10    P402530500100100 NUT, ADJUSTING 1



F-2 R.L.S/W ASSY

Ref No SFM-No. Description Qty

1    P402530500100110 LEFT HANDLE SWITCH ASSY. 1

2    P402530500100120 LEFT LEVER 1

5    P402530500100150 STOP SWITCH ASSY. 1

6 P402530500100160 RIGHT HANDLE SWITCH ASSY. 1



F-3 FRONT FORK

Ref No SFM-No. Description Qty

1 P402530500100240 F.R. FORK ASSY. 1

2    P402530500100250 F.L. FORK ASSY. 1

3    P402530500100260 BRAKE HOSE HOLDER 2 1

4    P402530500100270 UNDER BRACKET COMP. 1

5    P402530500100280 BALL RACE, 4 1

7    P402530500100300 NUT 2

8    P402530500100310 BALL RACE, CONNECTING 1

9    P402530500100320 BALL RACE, 2 2

10   P402530500100330 BALL RACE COVER 1

11   P402530500100340 STEEL BALLű5 42

13   P402530500100360 FR. BRAKE HOSE HOLDER 1

14   P402530500100370 CABLE HOLDER 1

16   P402530500100390 FRONT FORK ASSY. 1



F-4 FRONT WHEEL ASSY

Ref No SFM-No. Description Qty

1 P402530500100400 RIM COMP. 3.5×12 1

2 P402540500100020 DISTANCE COLLAR COMP 1

3 P402530500100420 OIL SEAL 22×35×7, R. 2

4 P402530500100430 BALL BEARING 6201-2RS 2

5 P402530500100440 TIRE 120/70-12 1

6 P402530500100450 RIM VALVE 1

7 P402530500100460 FLANGE U NUT 12×1.25MM 1

8 P402530500100470 FR. WHEEL AXLE M12×1.25×22 1

9 P402530500100480 COLLAR 1

10 P402530500100490 SPEEDOMETER GEAR COMP. 1

11 P402540500100030 CAP, VALVE 1



F-5 FRONT DISK BRAKE

Ref No SFM-No. Description Qty

1      P402530500100500 DISC BRAKE ASSY., FR. 1

2      P402530500100510 BRAKE DISC 1

3      P402530500100520 BOLT 3

4      P402530500100530 BRAKE PAD KIT 1

5      P402530500100540  BOLT 2

6      P402530500100550 DISC BRAKE LEVER 1

7      P402530500100560 CALIPER ASSY 1

8      P402530500100570 CYLINDER COMP 1

9      P402530500100580 FR.BRAKE HOSE 1



F-6 MUFFLER ASSY 

Ref No SFM-No. Description Qty

1    P402540500100050 MUFFLER JOINTING COMP 1

2    P402530500100600 BOLT M6×16 2

3    P402530500100610 BOLT M8×40 2

4    P402540500100060 CONNECTOR EXHAUST 2

5    P402540500100070 CUSHION 2

6    P402530500100640 COVER EXHAUST 1

7    P402530500100650 BOLT M6×25 2

8    P402530500100660 WASHER 2

9    P402530500100670 GROMMET EXHAUSTPIPE 2

10  P402530500100680 GASKET 1

11 P402530500100690 VALVE SECOND AIR IN 1

12  P402530500100700 BOLT M6×12 2

13  P402530500100710 RUBBER TUBEű15 2

14  P402530500100720 BOLT M8×20 3

15  P402530500100730 SYNTHETASE 1



16 P402530500100740 NUT 2

17  P402530500100750 CLIP 15 2

18  P402530500100760 RUBBER TUBEű9 1

19  P402530500100770 CLIP 9 2

20 P402530500100780 MVFFLER ASSY 1

F-6 MUFFLER ASSY 

21  P402530500100790 GASKET 1

22  P402530500100800 VENT-PIPE 1

23  P402530500100810 CLIP 2

24  P402530500100820 SPRING 1



F-7 AIR CLEANER ASSY

Ref No SFM-No. Description Qty

1      P402530500100830 BOLT 6×20MM 2

2      P402530500100840 CLIP 1

3      P402530500100850 AIR CLEANER ASSY. 1

4      P402530500100860 GUIDE, BRAKE CABLE 1



F-8 FUEL TANK ASSY

Ref No SFM-No. Description Qty

1 P402530500100870 FUEL TANK COMP. 1

2       P402530500100880 FLANGE BOLT 6×16 4

3 P402530500100890 FUEL COCK ASSY. 1

4       P402530500100900 FUEL HOSE, 1 (4.5×8.5) 1

5       P402530500100910 SPRING 1

6       P402530500100920 CLIP 8mm 4

7       P402530500100930 VACUUM HOSE, 1 (4×8) 1

8       P402530500100940 CLIP 7mm 2

9       P402530500100950 FUEL HOSE, 2 (4.5×8.5) 1

10      P402530500100960 FUEL FILTER ASSY. 1

11      P402530500100970 SENDER UNIT 1

12      P402530500100980 BOLT 5×14 4



13      P402530500100990 SENDER UNIT GASKET 1

14      P402530500101000 SEAL RING 1

15      P402530500101010 WASHER 5 4

F-9 SEAT ASSY

Ref No SFM-No. Description Qty

1   P402540500100080 SEAT ASSY. 1

2   P402530500101030 BOLT M6×14 2

3   P402530500101040 LUGGAGE BOX 1

4   P402540500100090 SET OFF APERTURE LID 2

5   P402530500101060 FLANGE BOLT 6×12 2

6   P402540500100100 RR.. ARMREST 1

7   P402540500100110 SOCKET BOLT8×35 2

8   P402540500100120 COVER LUGGAGE BOX 1



F-10 REAR WHEEL ASSY

Ref No SFM-No. Description Qty

2 P402530500101090 WHEEL.RR.CASTING 1

3 P402530500101100 VALVE,RIM,TR412 1

4 P402530500101110 SHOE ASSôY.,BRAKE 1

5 P402530500101120 SPRING 1

6 P402530500101130 CAM,RR.BRAKE 1

7 P402530500101140 BOLT 1

8 P402530500101150 ARM,RR.BRAKE 1

9 P402530500101160 BOLT M6×12 3

10 P402530500101170 ARM,RR.BRAKE 2

11 P402530500101180 LEFT BRACKET, REAR FENDER 1



12 P402530500101190 REAR FENDER 1

13 P402530500101200 NUT,U,14MM 1

14 P402530500101210 WASHER 1

F-11 FRAME ASSY

Ref No SFM-No. Description Qty

1    P402540500100150 FRAME BODY 1

2    P402530500101230 BOLT, ENGINE HANGER 1

3    P402530500101240 FLANGE U NUT M12×1.25 1

4    P402530500101250 E/G MOUNTING BOLT 2

5    P402530500101260 FLANGE U NUT M10×1.25 2

6    P402530500101270 E/G BRKT JOINING. COMP. 1

7    P402530500101280 DAMPER 2

8    P402530500101290 SPRING 2

9    P402530500101300 SEAT CATCH COMP. 1



10  P402530500101310 FLANGE BOLT 6×25 2

11  P402530500101320 CARRIER BRACKET 1

12  P402530500101330 FLANGE BOLT 6×12 4

13  P402530500101340 FRAME BODY NO. PLATE 1

14  P402530500101350 RIVET3.2×7 2

15  P402530500101360 HANGER COMP ENGINE 1

16  P402530500101370 SEAT CABLE 1

F-12 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER ASSY

Ref No SFM-No. Description Qty

1    P402530500101380 RR. SHOCK  ABSORBER COMP. ASSY 1

2    P402530500101390 FLANGE BOLT M8×31 1

3    P402530500101400 BOLT W/HOLE 10×40 1

4    P402530500101410 NUT 10×1.25 1



F-13 OIL TANK ASSY

Ref No SFM-No. Description Qty

1    P402540500100160 OIL TANK 1

2    P402530500101430 OIL TANK CAP 1

3    P402530500101440 BOLT 6×16 2

4    P402530500101450 OIL LEVER GAUGE ASSY. 1

5    P402530500101460 CLIP  8 1



F-14 FRONT FENDER

Ref No SFM-No. Description Qty

1 P402540500100180 FRONT FENDER, RED 1

1 P402540500100200 FRONT FENDER, BLUE 1

1 P402540500100170 FRONT FENDER, WHITE 1

1    P402540500100190 FRONT FENDER, BLACK 1

2    P402530500101500 FLANGE NUT 6MM 2

3    P402530500101510 REAR REFLECTOR 2

4    P402530500101520 FRONT FENDER BRACKET, 1 1



5    P402530500101530 FRONT FENDER BRACKET, 2 1

6    P402540500100210 SCREW W/WASHER 6×16 4

F-15 HANDLE COVER

Ref No SFM-No. Description Qty

1 P402540500100220 HANDLE COVER, 1, WHITE 1

1    P402540500100230 HANDLE COVER, 1, BLACK 1

2    P402540500100240 HANDLE COVER, 2 1

3    P402540500100250 TAPPING SCREW 5×16 2

4    P402530500101600 REAR VIEW MIRROR ASSY., 2 1


